building up revenues and balancing cash flow and long-term stability of Rockford Brake; and  

WHEREAS, Rockford Bake is dedicated to meeting the needs of the business community and 

their employees; and  

WHEREAS, the City shall make a funding commitment to Rockford Brake in the amount of 

Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) to support the establishment of Rockford 

Brake and the manufacturing of Gunite Drums at 302 Peoples Avenue; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City and Rockford Brake mutually agree as 

follows: 

1. RECITALS. The above recitals are incorporated in this Agreement by this reference and 

made a part of this Agreement.  

2. CITY RESPONSIBILTIES.  

A. The City shall provide funding to Rockford Brake in the amount of Two Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) for operational costs related to the 

manufacturing of Gunite Drums at 302 Peoples Avenue.  

3. TERM.   The term of this Agreement shall be for one (1) year from date of execution of 

this Agreement. 

4. PAYMENTS.   The City shall provide funds to Rockford Brake in one installment of Two